PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4898135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRETT J. LARSON	05/19/2017
MARK V. WECKWERTH	05/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAF HEALTHCARE, INC.
Street Address:	5994 WEST LAST POSITAS BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 217
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15935385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124023575

Email: trosson@sgbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85018.105064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ROSSON
SIGNATURE:	/TAR/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_105064#page1.tif source=Assignment_105064#page2.tif source=Assignment_105064#page3.tif

PATENT 504851396 REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0260

source=Assignment_105064#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0261

Attorney Docket No.: 85018.105051

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Barrett J. Larson and Mark V. Weckwerth. We, the Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "SENSOR DEVICE WITH A SELECTIVELY ACTIVATABLE DISPLAY," (the "Application") filed on May 22, 2017, as Application No. 15/601,593.

Leaf Healthcare, INC., having a place of business at 5994 West Las Positas Blvd., Suite 217, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0262

	As	sigr	nors req	lues	t the	Commission	one	r of Patents	to iss	ue any Pater	nt of th	ne U	Inited Sta	ates
that r	may	be	issued	on	the	Inventions	to	Assignee.	This	Assignment	may	be	execute	d in
count	erpa	rts.												

Date:	5/19/2017	But Lusa
		Barrett J. Larson
Date:		
		Mark V. Weckwerth

Attorney Docket No.: 85018.105051

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNM	ENT is by Barret	t J. Larson and	Mark V. We	ckwerth.	We, the As	signors
have invented certain	inventions (the	"Invention(s)")	described	in a Uni	ited States	Patent
Application entitled "SE	NSOR DEVICE \	NITH A SELEC	TIVELY AC	TIVATAB	LE DISPLA	<u>Y,"</u> (the
"Application") filed on _		, as Ap	plication No	o		_•

Leaf Healthcare, INC., having a place of business at 5994 West Las Positas Blvd., Suite 217, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0264

man 5/22/2017					Marie Ma Marie Marie Ma)	,		······	
	Barrett J. Larson											
Date:				********	*******							
counterparts.												
man contacting material												

that may be issued on the inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States

Mark V. Weckwerth

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 04/03/2018